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�  5G Applications 

�  XAUI/OBSAI/CPRI (3.125G) 

�  Fiber Channel 3xFC (3.1875G) 

�  SONET OC48 / SDH STM16 (2.488Gbps) 

�  Gigabit Ethernet / 1X/2X Fiber Channel 

�  SFP Type LC Transmitter 

�  100GHz ITU Grid, C-Band 

�  DWDM DFB Laser 

�  Transmitter only 

�  3.3V single power supply 

�  Compliant with SFP MSA 

�  Hot pluggable 

�  Serial ID information support 

�  Digital diagnostic SFF-8472 compliant  

�  Compliant with RoHS 

�  Compliant with TUV 
�  One LC port blocked 
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Ordering Information 
� �

Form Factor  Date 
Rate Media Wavelength 

(nm) 
Frequency 

(THz) 
TX Power 

(dBm) 
Voltage 

(V) Coupling Signal 
Detect 

DDM 
(Y/N) 

Temperature 
(°C) Part Number 

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1563.86  191.7  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD17SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1563.05  191.8  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD18SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1562.23  191.9  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD19SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1561.42  192.0  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD20SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1560.61  192.1  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD21SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1559.79  192.2  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD22SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1558.98  192.3  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD23SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1558.17  192.4  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD24SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1557.36  192.5  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD25SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1556.55  192.6  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD26SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1555.75  192.7  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD27SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1554.94  192.8  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD28SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1554.13  192.9  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD29SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1553.33  193.0  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD30SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1552.52  193.1  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD31SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1551.72  193.2  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD32SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1550.92  193.3  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD33SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1550.12  193.4  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD34SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1549.32  193.5  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD35SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1548.51  193.6  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD36SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1547.72  193.7  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD37SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1546.92  193.8  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD38SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1546.12  193.9  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD39SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1545.32  194.0  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD40SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1544.53  194.1  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD41SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1543.73  194.2  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD42SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1542.94  194.3  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD43SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1542.14  194.4  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD44SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1541.35  194.5  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD45SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1540.56  194.6  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD46SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1539.77  194.7  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD47SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1538.98  194.8  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD48SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1538.19  194.9  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD49SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1537.40  195.0  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD50SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1536.61  195.1  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD51SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1535.82  195.2  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD52SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1535.04  195.3  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD53SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1534.25  195.4  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD54SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1533.47  195.5  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD55SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1532.68  195.6  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD56SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1531.90  195.7  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD57SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1531.12  195.8  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD58SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1530.33  195.9  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD59SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1529.55  196.0  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD60SDOA0759  

SFP-LC 5G SMF 1528.77  196.1  3 ~7 3.3 AC/AC TTL Y -20 ~ +93 A5ILZD61SDOA0759  
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Regulatory Compliance 

�
 

 

 

Item Standard 

Electromagnetic 
Interference (EMI) 

FCC Part 15 Class B 
EN55022 Class B (CISPR 22B) 
VCCI Class B 

Electrostatic Discharge to the 
Electrical Pins (ESD) 

MIL-STD-883E 
Method 3015.7 

Electrostatic Discharge to the 
Receptacle (ESD) IEC 61000-4-2 

RoHS 2011/65/EU 
Laser Eye Safety FDA 21CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 
Component Recognition UL and TUV 

 
 Laser Safety Information 

All versions of this laser are Class 1 laser products per IEC1/EN2 60825-1. Users should observe safety precautions such as those 
recommended by ANSI3 Z136.1, ANSI Z36.2 and IEC 60825-1. 

 
This product conforms to FDA (CDRH) 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 except for deviations of laser safety class designation pursuant 
to 'Laser Notice No.50' �/ 

 
Product labeling: 

 
If labeling is not affixed to the module due to size constraints; then rather, labeling is placed on the outside of the shipping box. 
 
This product is not shipped with a power supply. 
 
Caution: use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures other than those specified herein may 
result in hazardous radiation exposure. 

 
Certifications 

UL 60950-1 (E243407) 
TUV EN60950-1, EN 60825-1, EN 60825-2 

Documentation is available upon request.  
 
(1) IEC is a registered trademark of the International Electrotechnical Commission 
 
(2) Within Europe the IEC standard has been adopted as a European Normative standard known as EN 60825, and each European country will have its own version of this 
standard, for example, the British Standards version known as BS EN 60825. There can be small differences between the different countries versions of EN 60825, and these 
are in part caused by the process of translating the standard into the native language of that country.  
 
(3) ANSI is a registered trademark of the American National Standards Institute 

Note : All information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. 
 

 
 

Class 1 Laser Product 
Compliance with 21 CFR 
1040.10 and 1040.11 


